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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 104 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 19'40,05
2 103 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 19'57,25
3 159 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Ssd Unime arl M JUM 19'59,50
4 96 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'00,25
5 94 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'10,00
6 93 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'10,50
7 81 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 20'12,00
8 86 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 20'43,75
9 97 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'52,50

10 78 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 21'35,24
11 163 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M RAM 21'35,49
12 85 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 21'37,14
13 82 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M JUM 21'42,08
14 170 LONGO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 21'42,74
15 108 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 21'43,54
16 109 DI MARIO GIORGIA Swimblu asd F JUF 21'43,66
17 100 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M RAM 21'44,24
18 122 LACCA LUDOVICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 21'49,74
19 99 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 21'58,49
20 167 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M RAM 22'01,24
21 172 MOLONIA GABRIELE Asd Ulysse M RAM 22'02,49
22 119 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 22'39,30
23 111 PERDICHIZZI SOFIA Swimblu asd F JUF 22'47,89
24 113 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 22'47,98
25 142 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 22'50,22
26 127 CASTELLANO SOFIA Trirock asd F JUF 22'50,48
27 116 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F RAF 22'52,73
28 174 RAPISARDA CESARE S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M RAM 22'53,23
29 177 SIRNA EDOARDO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 22'54,73
30 149 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M EAM 22'58,73
31 84 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 23'02,23
32 164 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M RAM 23'06,98
33 105 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 23'07,74
34 168 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 23'24,54
35 166 DE GAETANO EDOARDO Swimblu asd M RAM 23'42,22
36 169 LOMBARDO MATTIA Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 23'54,68
37 136 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'13,72
38 148 LO PICCOLO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 24'26,97
39 173 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 24'27,86
40 158 ZANFARDINO DIEGO Swimblu asd M EAM 24'29,22
41 115 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 24'45,52
42 175 SANTONOCITO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 24'46,22
43 135 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'48,98
44 131 ZACCONE MARTINA Swimblu asd F JUF 24'51,47
45 112 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 24'52,22
46 143 CARNABUCCI MATTEO S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M EAM 24'52,22
47 132 D'ACCARDI GIORGIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'56,47
48 162 ANDALORO ANDREA Swimblu asd M RAM 25'05,21
49 121 ANDRONICO EMANUELA Asd Ulysse F ASF 25'10,58
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50 134 IRRERA ANGELICA Ssd Unime arl F RAF 25'11,46
51 139 LO VERDE ELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 25'12,46
52 153 PAVONE SEBASTIANO Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M EAM 25'18,05
53 138 LINDINER BEATRICE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 25'28,21
54 102 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 26'03,21
55 176 SAPORITA ALESSANDRO TERAMO Swimblu asd M RAM 26'12,46
56 144 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M EAM 26'16,77
57 150 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M EAM 26'16,77
58 171 MESSINA ANDREA Swimblu asd M RAM 26'17,45
59 141 STRACUZZI TERESA Ssd Unime arl F RAF 26'19,70
60 178 URZI' MATTIA Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M RAM 26'19,96
61 156 SIRNA EUGENIO Athon asd - Augusta M EAM 26'20,69
62 179 VENUTI LUCA MARIA Swimblu asd M RAM 26'31,95
63 152 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M EAM 26'32,95
64 147 LA ROSA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M EAM 26'41,95
65 146 FORMISANO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 26'43,70
66 140 SEVERINO SOFIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 26'43,95
67 165 COGNATA MATTEO Trirock asd M RAM 26'45,20
68 145 DISTEFANO MANUEL S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M EAM 26'48,70
69 160 URZI' GIUSEPPE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M JUM 26'49,20
70 151 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Asd Ulysse M EAM 26'49,39
71 155 SCRIBANO ANDREA Trirock asd M EAM 28'14,19
72 154 SCIFO GIOVANNI Trirock asd M EAM 28'18,94
73 128 D'AMICO ANNA LIDIA MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'30,70
74 124 SOTTILE CHIARA Swimblu asd F ASF 28'32,66
75 130 PIRRI ELENA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'35,20
76 129 MAIO ALESSANDRA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'35,44
77 91 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 29'13,37
78 123 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 29'17,44
79 157 TUTTOCUORE FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M EAM 29'37,18
80 125 CUSIMANO COSTANZA Pol Nadir - Palermo F EAF 29'48,93
81 126 ZOCCO ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F EAF 30'02,18
82 137 LEONE LUCREZIA Trirock asd F RAF 30'07,93
83 161 VISALLI FRANCESCO Asd Ulysse M JUM 35'50,88

Partiti: 83 | Classificati: 83 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 30M 22'08,70
2 28 NICOSIA FRANCESCO EZIO Poseidon Sporting Club as M 45M 23'11,87
3 219 LAUDICINA AGOSTINO Trirock asd M 45M 23'19,69
4 200 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 23'20,12
5 68 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 40F 23'23,37
6 67 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 23'26,87
7 30 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 25'36,34
8 66 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 25'36,60
9 198 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 25'42,35

10 1 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 25M 26'01,81
11 203 BARONE GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 35M 26'33,35
12 238 MAZZARESE GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 26'33,35
13 204 BRUNO FRANCESCO Trirock asd M 35M 26'35,35
14 234 VENUTI GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 50M 26'35,85
15 214 BENNICI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 26'37,35
16 231 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 26'40,35
17 41 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 26'47,60
18 226 CERRETI ALFONSO Trirock asd M 50M 27'00,59
19 241 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 27'08,73
20 181 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 30F 27'10,10
21 22 CANGEMI ANDREA Trirock asd M 45M 27'11,34
22 196 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 27'21,84
23 26 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Trirock asd M 45M 27'27,34
24 215 BONANNO DAVIDE Poseidon Sporting Club as M 45M 28'48,33
25 239 ALLIOTO SAVERIO Trirock asd M 60M 28'55,55
26 48 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 28'57,58
27 183 MANGIONE GERMANA Trirock asd F 30F 28'58,33
28 180 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 25F 29'03,83
29 59 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 29'06,33
30 182 FAZIO ALICE Swimblu asd F 30F 29'14,83
31 227 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Trirock asd M 50M 29'15,34
32 236 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO Palermo Nuoto asd M 55M 29'39,07
33 20 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 45M 30'11,07
34 56 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Olympiapalermo asd M 60M 30'24,32
35 185 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 40F 30'27,07
36 205 GENTILE ANTONIO Swimblu asd M 35M 30'28,59
37 191 ZAFARANA ALESSIA Trirock asd F 45F 30'48,57
38 225 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 50M 30'49,82
39 188 GARRETTO VALERIA Trirock asd F 45F 30'50,18
40 212 IRRERA MARCO Trirock asd M 40M 31'19,56
41 229 FLORIO MASSIMO Asd Ulysse M 50M 31'24,55
42 224 CALTABIANO FABIO SEBASTIANO Trirock asd M 50M 31'41,06
43 230 ITALIANO GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 50M 31'52,31
44 240 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 60M 32'08,65
45 211 GIANNONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 40M 32'21,70
46 213 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Trirock asd M 40M 32'25,30
47 244 MAIMONE ANDREA Swimblu asd M U25M 32'26,70
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48 221 QUARTARONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 32'27,05
49 235 ANDALORO SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 55M 32'29,79
50 51 GITTO RENATO Trirock asd M 55M 32'34,06
51 201 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 32'44,30
52 233 TRIFILETTI ROSARIO Swimblu asd M 50M 32'45,55
53 194 LO NIGRO RAFFAELLA Trirock asd F 50F 32'51,55
54 184 RIZZO CATERINA Trirock asd F 35F 32'52,55
55 33 TRIO SAVERIO Swimblu asd M 45M 32'58,30
56 232 TRICOMI RAFFAELE Swimblu asd M 50M 33'41,63
57 216 GITTO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 45M 33'44,54
58 192 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F 50F 33'48,29
59 217 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 45M 33'49,04
60 69 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 34'05,79
61 237 DI MEO ROBERTO Swimblu asd M 55M 34'49,04
62 206 GRANATA ROSARIO Trirock asd M 35M 34'56,78
63 193 GAMBINO ANTONELLA Trirock asd F 50F 35'02,28
64 210 COSTANTINO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 40M 35'04,53
65 199 PRIVITERA GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 30M 35'36,19
66 209 CARBONE FELICE PLACIDO SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 40M 35'42,78
67 39 FALORNI CLAUDIO Trirock asd M 50M 36'47,22
68 195 BONAFFINI MARIA Swimblu asd F 55F 36'48,77
69 197 ARDOLINO CARMINE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 25M 37'03,86
70 208 SACCA' TOMMASO Asd Ulysse M 35M 37'42,01
71 223 BRANCATO ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 50M 37'43,03
72 207 LA CARA DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 35M 38'45,51
73 220 MOLE' MARIO Trirock asd M 45M 39'13,25
74 190 ROTOLO MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 45F 39'24,56
75 228 FARILLA FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 50M 40'27,04
76 187 ACCORINTI ISABELLA Swimblu asd F 45F 41'13,24
77 202 AMENDOLIA GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 35M 42'57,23
78 242 ARCAN? FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 65M 43'18,72
79 189 MARINO MARIA ROSARIA Swimblu asd F 45F 46'37,33
80 243 GALENO FEDERICO Swimblu asd M U25M 46'37,95

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 222 SCORDO ANTONIO Trirock asd M 45M Ritirato

Partiti: 81 | Classificati: 80 | DNF - Ritirati: 1 | DNS - Non partiti: 5



2° Memorial Aurelio Visalli - 1852m
ASD Ulysse - ASD Baia S. Antonio   ·   domenica 28 agosto 2022

Risultati - Agonisti Maschi  ·  2 pagine

Wiclax · www.wiclax.comWiclax · www.wiclax.com Risultati - Agonisti Maschi · 29/08/2022 18:55:01 · Pagina 1/2

Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 104 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 19'40,05
2 103 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 19'57,25
3 159 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Ssd Unime arl M JUM 19'59,50
4 96 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'00,25
5 94 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'10,00
6 93 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'10,50
7 81 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 20'12,00
8 86 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 20'43,75
9 97 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 20'52,50

10 78 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 21'35,24
11 163 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M RAM 21'35,49
12 85 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 21'37,14
13 82 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M JUM 21'42,08
14 170 LONGO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 21'42,74
15 100 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M RAM 21'44,24
16 99 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 21'58,49
17 167 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M RAM 22'01,24
18 172 MOLONIA GABRIELE Asd Ulysse M RAM 22'02,49
19 142 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 22'50,22
20 174 RAPISARDA CESARE S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M RAM 22'53,23
21 177 SIRNA EDOARDO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 22'54,73
22 149 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M EAM 22'58,73
23 84 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 23'02,23
24 164 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M RAM 23'06,98
25 168 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 23'24,54
26 166 DE GAETANO EDOARDO Swimblu asd M RAM 23'42,22
27 169 LOMBARDO MATTIA Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 23'54,68
28 148 LO PICCOLO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 24'26,97
29 173 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 24'27,86
30 158 ZANFARDINO DIEGO Swimblu asd M EAM 24'29,22
31 175 SANTONOCITO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 24'46,22
32 143 CARNABUCCI MATTEO S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M EAM 24'52,22
33 162 ANDALORO ANDREA Swimblu asd M RAM 25'05,21
34 153 PAVONE SEBASTIANO Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M EAM 25'18,05
35 102 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 26'03,21
36 176 SAPORITA ALESSANDRO TERAMO Swimblu asd M RAM 26'12,46
37 144 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M EAM 26'16,77
38 150 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M EAM 26'16,77
39 171 MESSINA ANDREA Swimblu asd M RAM 26'17,45
40 178 URZI' MATTIA Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M RAM 26'19,96
41 156 SIRNA EUGENIO Athon asd - Augusta M EAM 26'20,69
42 179 VENUTI LUCA MARIA Swimblu asd M RAM 26'31,95
43 152 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M EAM 26'32,95
44 147 LA ROSA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M EAM 26'41,95
45 146 FORMISANO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M EAM 26'43,70
46 165 COGNATA MATTEO Trirock asd M RAM 26'45,20
47 145 DISTEFANO MANUEL S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M EAM 26'48,70
48 160 URZI' GIUSEPPE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M JUM 26'49,20
49 151 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Asd Ulysse M EAM 26'49,39
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50 155 SCRIBANO ANDREA Trirock asd M EAM 28'14,19
51 154 SCIFO GIOVANNI Trirock asd M EAM 28'18,94
52 91 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 29'13,37
53 157 TUTTOCUORE FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M EAM 29'37,18
54 161 VISALLI FRANCESCO Asd Ulysse M JUM 35'50,88

Partiti: 54 | Classificati: 54 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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1 108 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 21'43,54
2 109 DI MARIO GIORGIA Swimblu asd F JUF 21'43,66
3 122 LACCA LUDOVICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 21'49,74
4 119 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 22'39,30
5 111 PERDICHIZZI SOFIA Swimblu asd F JUF 22'47,89
6 113 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 22'47,98
7 127 CASTELLANO SOFIA Trirock asd F JUF 22'50,48
8 116 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F RAF 22'52,73
9 105 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 23'07,74

10 136 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'13,72
11 115 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 24'45,52
12 135 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'48,98
13 131 ZACCONE MARTINA Swimblu asd F JUF 24'51,47
14 112 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 24'52,22
15 132 D'ACCARDI GIORGIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 24'56,47
16 121 ANDRONICO EMANUELA Asd Ulysse F ASF 25'10,58
17 134 IRRERA ANGELICA Ssd Unime arl F RAF 25'11,46
18 139 LO VERDE ELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 25'12,46
19 138 LINDINER BEATRICE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 25'28,21
20 141 STRACUZZI TERESA Ssd Unime arl F RAF 26'19,70
21 140 SEVERINO SOFIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 26'43,95
22 128 D'AMICO ANNA LIDIA MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'30,70
23 124 SOTTILE CHIARA Swimblu asd F ASF 28'32,66
24 130 PIRRI ELENA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'35,20
25 129 MAIO ALESSANDRA Swimblu asd F JUF 28'35,44
26 123 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 29'17,44
27 125 CUSIMANO COSTANZA Pol Nadir - Palermo F EAF 29'48,93
28 126 ZOCCO ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F EAF 30'02,18
29 137 LEONE LUCREZIA Trirock asd F RAF 30'07,93

Partiti: 29 | Classificati: 29
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1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 30M 22'08,70
2 28 NICOSIA FRANCESCO EZIO Poseidon Sporting Club as M 45M 23'11,87
3 219 LAUDICINA AGOSTINO Trirock asd M 45M 23'19,69
4 200 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 23'20,12
5 30 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 25'36,34
6 198 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 25'42,35
7 1 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 25M 26'01,81
8 203 BARONE GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 35M 26'33,35
9 238 MAZZARESE GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 26'33,35

10 204 BRUNO FRANCESCO Trirock asd M 35M 26'35,35
11 234 VENUTI GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 50M 26'35,85
12 214 BENNICI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 26'37,35
13 231 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 26'40,35
14 41 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 26'47,60
15 226 CERRETI ALFONSO Trirock asd M 50M 27'00,59
16 241 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 27'08,73
17 22 CANGEMI ANDREA Trirock asd M 45M 27'11,34
18 26 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Trirock asd M 45M 27'27,34
19 215 BONANNO DAVIDE Poseidon Sporting Club as M 45M 28'48,33
20 239 ALLIOTO SAVERIO Trirock asd M 60M 28'55,55
21 48 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 28'57,58
22 59 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 29'06,33
23 227 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Trirock asd M 50M 29'15,34
24 236 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO Palermo Nuoto asd M 55M 29'39,07
25 20 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 45M 30'11,07
26 56 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Olympiapalermo asd M 60M 30'24,32
27 205 GENTILE ANTONIO Swimblu asd M 35M 30'28,59
28 225 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 50M 30'49,82
29 212 IRRERA MARCO Trirock asd M 40M 31'19,56
30 229 FLORIO MASSIMO Asd Ulysse M 50M 31'24,55
31 224 CALTABIANO FABIO SEBASTIANO Trirock asd M 50M 31'41,06
32 230 ITALIANO GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 50M 31'52,31
33 240 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 60M 32'08,65
34 211 GIANNONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 40M 32'21,70
35 213 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Trirock asd M 40M 32'25,30
36 244 MAIMONE ANDREA Swimblu asd M U25M 32'26,70
37 221 QUARTARONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 32'27,05
38 235 ANDALORO SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 55M 32'29,79
39 51 GITTO RENATO Trirock asd M 55M 32'34,06
40 201 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 32'44,30
41 233 TRIFILETTI ROSARIO Swimblu asd M 50M 32'45,55
42 33 TRIO SAVERIO Swimblu asd M 45M 32'58,30
43 232 TRICOMI RAFFAELE Swimblu asd M 50M 33'41,63
44 216 GITTO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 45M 33'44,54
45 217 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 45M 33'49,04
46 237 DI MEO ROBERTO Swimblu asd M 55M 34'49,04
47 206 GRANATA ROSARIO Trirock asd M 35M 34'56,78



Wiclax · www.wiclax.comWiclax · www.wiclax.com Risultati - Master Maschi · 28/08/2022 17:43:18 · Pagina 2/2

Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

48 210 COSTANTINO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 40M 35'04,53
49 199 PRIVITERA GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 30M 35'36,19
50 209 CARBONE FELICE PLACIDO SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 40M 35'42,78
51 39 FALORNI CLAUDIO Trirock asd M 50M 36'47,22
52 197 ARDOLINO CARMINE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 25M 37'03,86
53 208 SACCA' TOMMASO Asd Ulysse M 35M 37'42,01
54 223 BRANCATO ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 50M 37'43,03
55 207 LA CARA DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 35M 38'45,51
56 220 MOLE' MARIO Trirock asd M 45M 39'13,25
57 228 FARILLA FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 50M 40'27,04
58 202 AMENDOLIA GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 35M 42'57,23
59 242 ARCAN? FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 65M 43'18,72
60 243 GALENO FEDERICO Swimblu asd M U25M 46'37,95

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 222 SCORDO ANTONIO Trirock asd M 45M Ritirato

Partiti: 61 | Classificati: 60 | DNF - Ritirati: 1 | DNS - Non partiti: 5
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1 68 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 40F 23'23,37
2 67 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 23'26,87
3 66 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 25'36,60
4 181 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 30F 27'10,10
5 196 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 27'21,84
6 183 MANGIONE GERMANA Trirock asd F 30F 28'58,33
7 180 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 25F 29'03,83
8 182 FAZIO ALICE Swimblu asd F 30F 29'14,83
9 185 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 40F 30'27,07

10 191 ZAFARANA ALESSIA Trirock asd F 45F 30'48,57
11 188 GARRETTO VALERIA Trirock asd F 45F 30'50,18
12 194 LO NIGRO RAFFAELLA Trirock asd F 50F 32'51,55
13 184 RIZZO CATERINA Trirock asd F 35F 32'52,55
14 192 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F 50F 33'48,29
15 69 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 34'05,79
16 193 GAMBINO ANTONELLA Trirock asd F 50F 35'02,28
17 195 BONAFFINI MARIA Swimblu asd F 55F 36'48,77
18 190 ROTOLO MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 45F 39'24,56
19 187 ACCORINTI ISABELLA Swimblu asd F 45F 41'13,24
20 189 MARINO MARIA ROSARIA Swimblu asd F 45F 46'37,33

Partiti: 20 | Classificati: 20
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25F (1)
1 180 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 29'03,83

25M (2)
1 1 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 26'01,81
2 197 ARDOLINO CARMINE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 37'03,86

30F (4)
1 66 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 25'36,60
2 181 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 27'10,10
3 183 MANGIONE GERMANA Trirock asd F 28'58,33
4 182 FAZIO ALICE Swimblu asd F 29'14,83

30M (3)
1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 22'08,70
2 198 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 25'42,35
3 199 PRIVITERA GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 35'36,19

35F (2)
1 67 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 23'26,87
2 184 RIZZO CATERINA Trirock asd F 32'52,55

35M (9)
1 200 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 23'20,12
2 203 BARONE GIUSEPPE Trirock asd M 26'33,35
3 204 BRUNO FRANCESCO Trirock asd M 26'35,35
4 205 GENTILE ANTONIO Swimblu asd M 30'28,59
5 201 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 32'44,30
6 206 GRANATA ROSARIO Trirock asd M 34'56,78
7 208 SACCA' TOMMASO Asd Ulysse M 37'42,01
8 207 LA CARA DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 38'45,51
9 202 AMENDOLIA GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 42'57,23

40F (2)
1 68 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 23'23,37
2 185 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 30'27,07

40M (5)
1 212 IRRERA MARCO Trirock asd M 31'19,56
2 211 GIANNONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 32'21,70
3 213 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Trirock asd M 32'25,30
4 210 COSTANTINO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 35'04,53
5 209 CARBONE FELICE PLACIDO SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 35'42,78

45F (6)
1 191 ZAFARANA ALESSIA Trirock asd F 30'48,57
2 188 GARRETTO VALERIA Trirock asd F 30'50,18
3 69 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 34'05,79
4 190 ROTOLO MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 39'24,56
5 187 ACCORINTI ISABELLA Swimblu asd F 41'13,24
6 189 MARINO MARIA ROSARIA Swimblu asd F 46'37,33
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45M (14)
1 28 NICOSIA FRANCESCO EZIO Poseidon Sporting Club as M 23'11,87
2 219 LAUDICINA AGOSTINO Trirock asd M 23'19,69
3 30 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 25'36,34
4 214 BENNICI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 26'37,35
5 22 CANGEMI ANDREA Trirock asd M 27'11,34
6 26 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Trirock asd M 27'27,34
7 215 BONANNO DAVIDE Poseidon Sporting Club as M 28'48,33
8 20 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 30'11,07
9 221 QUARTARONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 32'27,05

10 33 TRIO SAVERIO Swimblu asd M 32'58,30
11 216 GITTO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 33'44,54
12 217 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 33'49,04
13 220 MOLE' MARIO Trirock asd M 39'13,25

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 222 SCORDO ANTONIO Trirock asd M Ritirato

50F (3)
1 194 LO NIGRO RAFFAELLA Trirock asd F 32'51,55
2 192 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F 33'48,29
3 193 GAMBINO ANTONELLA Trirock asd F 35'02,28

50M (15)
1 234 VENUTI GIANLUCA Swimblu asd M 26'35,85
2 231 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 26'40,35
3 41 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 26'47,60
4 226 CERRETI ALFONSO Trirock asd M 27'00,59
5 48 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 28'57,58
6 227 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Trirock asd M 29'15,34
7 225 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 30'49,82
8 229 FLORIO MASSIMO Asd Ulysse M 31'24,55
9 224 CALTABIANO FABIO SEBASTIANO Trirock asd M 31'41,06

10 230 ITALIANO GIUSEPPE Swimblu asd M 31'52,31
11 233 TRIFILETTI ROSARIO Swimblu asd M 32'45,55
12 232 TRICOMI RAFFAELE Swimblu asd M 33'41,63
13 39 FALORNI CLAUDIO Trirock asd M 36'47,22
14 223 BRANCATO ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 37'43,03
15 228 FARILLA FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 40'27,04

55F (2)
1 196 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 27'21,84
2 195 BONAFFINI MARIA Swimblu asd F 36'48,77

55M (5)
1 238 MAZZARESE GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 26'33,35
2 236 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO Palermo Nuoto asd M 29'39,07
3 235 ANDALORO SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 32'29,79
4 51 GITTO RENATO Trirock asd M 32'34,06
5 237 DI MEO ROBERTO Swimblu asd M 34'49,04

60M (5)
1 241 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 27'08,73
2 239 ALLIOTO SAVERIO Trirock asd M 28'55,55
3 59 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 29'06,33
4 56 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Olympiapalermo asd M 30'24,32
5 240 MATTEINI ATTILIO LUCA Trirock asd M 32'08,65
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65M (1)
1 242 ARCAN? FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 43'18,72

ASF (5)
1 122 LACCA LUDOVICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 21'49,74
2 105 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F 23'07,74
3 121 ANDRONICO EMANUELA Asd Ulysse F 25'10,58
4 124 SOTTILE CHIARA Swimblu asd F 28'32,66
5 123 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F 29'17,44

ASM (1)
1 78 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 21'35,24

EAF (2)
1 125 CUSIMANO COSTANZA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 29'48,93
2 126 ZOCCO ALESSANDRA Trirock asd F 30'02,18

EAM (17)
1 142 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 22'50,22
2 149 MERANO OTELLO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 22'58,73
3 148 LO PICCOLO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 24'26,97
4 158 ZANFARDINO DIEGO Swimblu asd M 24'29,22
5 143 CARNABUCCI MATTEO S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M 24'52,22
6 153 PAVONE SEBASTIANO Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M 25'18,05
7 144 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 26'16,77
8 150 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M 26'16,77
9 156 SIRNA EUGENIO Athon asd - Augusta M 26'20,69

10 152 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M 26'32,95
11 147 LA ROSA FRANCESCO Trirock asd M 26'41,95
12 146 FORMISANO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 26'43,70
13 145 DISTEFANO MANUEL S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M 26'48,70
14 151 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Asd Ulysse M 26'49,39
15 155 SCRIBANO ANDREA Trirock asd M 28'14,19
16 154 SCIFO GIOVANNI Trirock asd M 28'18,94
17 157 TUTTOCUORE FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 29'37,18

JUF (11)
1 108 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 21'43,54
2 109 DI MARIO GIORGIA Swimblu asd F 21'43,66
3 111 PERDICHIZZI SOFIA Swimblu asd F 22'47,89
4 113 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 22'47,98
5 127 CASTELLANO SOFIA Trirock asd F 22'50,48
6 115 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 24'45,52
7 131 ZACCONE MARTINA Swimblu asd F 24'51,47
8 112 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F 24'52,22
9 128 D'AMICO ANNA LIDIA MARIA Swimblu asd F 28'30,70

10 130 PIRRI ELENA Swimblu asd F 28'35,20
11 129 MAIO ALESSANDRA Swimblu asd F 28'35,44

JUM (8)
1 159 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Ssd Unime arl M 19'59,50
2 81 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'12,00
3 86 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'43,75
4 85 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M 21'37,14
5 82 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 21'42,08
6 84 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M 23'02,23
7 160 URZI' GIUSEPPE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M 26'49,20
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8 161 VISALLI FRANCESCO Asd Ulysse M 35'50,88

RAF (11)
1 119 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 22'39,30
2 116 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F 22'52,73
3 136 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 24'13,72
4 135 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 24'48,98
5 132 D'ACCARDI GIORGIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 24'56,47
6 134 IRRERA ANGELICA Ssd Unime arl F 25'11,46
7 139 LO VERDE ELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 25'12,46
8 138 LINDINER BEATRICE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 25'28,21
9 141 STRACUZZI TERESA Ssd Unime arl F 26'19,70

10 140 SEVERINO SOFIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 26'43,95
11 137 LEONE LUCREZIA Trirock asd F 30'07,93

RAM (28)
1 104 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 19'40,05
2 103 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 19'57,25
3 96 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'00,25
4 94 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'10,00
5 93 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'10,50
6 97 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 20'52,50
7 163 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M 21'35,49
8 170 LONGO LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 21'42,74
9 100 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M 21'44,24

10 99 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 21'58,49
11 167 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Ssd Unime arl M 22'01,24
12 172 MOLONIA GABRIELE Asd Ulysse M 22'02,49
13 174 RAPISARDA CESARE S.S. Dilettantistica Poseidon Swim arl M 22'53,23
14 177 SIRNA EDOARDO Athon asd - Augusta M 22'54,73
15 164 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 23'06,98
16 168 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 23'24,54
17 166 DE GAETANO EDOARDO Swimblu asd M 23'42,22
18 169 LOMBARDO MATTIA Athon asd - Augusta M 23'54,68
19 173 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M 24'27,86
20 175 SANTONOCITO FRANCESCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 24'46,22
21 162 ANDALORO ANDREA Swimblu asd M 25'05,21
22 102 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M 26'03,21
23 176 SAPORITA ALESSANDRO TERAMO Swimblu asd M 26'12,46
24 171 MESSINA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 26'17,45
25 178 URZI' MATTIA Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M 26'19,96
26 179 VENUTI LUCA MARIA Swimblu asd M 26'31,95
27 165 COGNATA MATTEO Trirock asd M 26'45,20
28 91 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M 29'13,37

U25M (2)
1 244 MAIMONE ANDREA Swimblu asd M 32'26,70
2 243 GALENO FEDERICO Swimblu asd M 46'37,95

Partiti: 164 | Classificati: 163 | DNF - Ritirati: 1 | DNS - Non partiti: 6
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